Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2020 )

Agriculture, Forestry And
Fishing

Manufacturing

Water Supply; Sewerage,
Waste Management And
Remediation Activities

Construction

Wholesale And Retail
Trade; Repair Of Motor
Vehicles And Motorcycles

Transportation And Storage

Accommodation And Food
Service Activities

Information And
Communication

Financial And Insurance
Activities

(Continued)

UPE

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Force majeure

54
445

10

1.336
11.903

81

19.881
164.448

20

904
7.828

1.923
16.924

40

3.008
22.201

Temporary market
situations

59

30.441
299.539

12

3.102
30.634

37

3.409
31.077

3.476
25.526

37

6.894
48.912

428
3.874

Requalifications of
the personnel

Restructuring

Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino

30
249

Economic crisis,
business
restructuring and
trasformation



Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2020 )

Agriculture, Forestry And
Fishing

Manufacturing

Water Supply; Sewerage,
Waste Management And
Remediation Activities

Construction

Wholesale And Retail
Trade; Repair Of Motor
Vehicles And Motorcycles

Transportation And Storage

Accommodation And Food
Service Activities

Information And
Communication

Financial And Insurance
Activities

(Continued)

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Reduction of work
for COVID-19

2

557
1.817

321

658.738
4.025.696

3.578
17.216

178

141.027
871.380

503

368.087
2.123.817

33

55.653
324.851

156

282.967
1.437.916

45

53.610
331.064

15

0

-9.513

9.715

-8.391

-9.854

Totale

3

611
2.263

390

690.515
4.327.625

4

3.578
17.216

271

164.010
1.056.747

561

372.430
2.154.580

41

61.051
367.301

233

292.869
1.499.175

47

54.038
334.843

18

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino



Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2020 )

Economic crisis,

Force majeure Temp_orar)_/ market Requalifications of Restructuring busin_ess
situations the personnel restructuring and
trasformation
Hours paid
Financial And Insurance . 3.814
Activities
Sum paid . 41.202
Number of business . 1
Real Estate Activities Hours paid . 40
Sum paid . 324
Number of business
9
Professional, Scientific And
Technical Activities Hours paid . 2.144
Sum paid . 20.394
Number of business
20 8
Administrative And Support
Service Activities Hours paid 5.740 429
Sum paid 44.319 3.904
Number of business
Public Administration And
Defence; Compulsory Social
Security Hours paid
Sum paid
Number of business 2
Education Hours paid 66
Sum paid 620
Number of business
5 2
Human Health And Social
Work Activities Hours paid 787 181
Sum paid 7.298 1.790
Number of business
7 6
Arts, Entertainment And
Recreation Hours paid 593 600
Sum paid 5.080 5.385
Number of business 20 10 . 1
Other Service Activities Hours paid 506 452 . 190
Sum paid 3.939 3.538 . 1.503

(Continued)

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino



Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2020 )

Financial And Insurance
Activities

Real Estate Activities

Professional, Scientific And
Technical Activities

Administrative And Support
Service Activities

Public Administration And
Defence; Compulsory Social
Security

Education

Human Health And Social
Work Activities

Arts, Entertainment And
Recreation

Other Service Activities

(Continued)

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid
Sum paid

Number of business

Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Reduction of work

for COVID-19

15.284
96.178

30

9.697
58.010

189

93.568
555.996

91

247.548
1.528.209

225
1.188

3.164
19.580

48

36.681
230.481

30

55.570
394.519

96

78.045
402.212

Arrear

-734

-1.638

-5.306

-630

-148

-1.551

Totale

19.098
136.646

31

9.737
58.333

198

95.711
574.753

119

253.717
1.571.125

225
1.188

3.230
19.569

55

37.649
239.542

43

56.762
404.836

127

79.193
409.641

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino



Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2020 )

Economic crisis,

Foemajeue 1SR ANt Requalfntons of  psucnmg PSS
trasformation
Number of business
~ Hours paid
Sum paid
Total Number of business 212 188 . 2
Hours paid 34.796 55.408 . 220
Sum paid 285.006 516.099 . 1.753

% Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino



Wage Supplementation by cause and economic activity (January Decembe 2020 )

Total

UPE

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Number of business
Hours paid

Sum paid

Reduction of work
for COVID-19

2

35

205

1.750

2.104.035
12420334

Arrear

Totale

2

35
0 205

2.152

2.194.459
-47.604 13175586

Ufficio Informatica, Tecnhologia, Dati e Statistica - Repubblica di San Marino



