		Force majeure	Temporary market situations	Requalifications of the personnel	Restructuring	Economic crisis, business restructuring and trasformation
	Number of business	1				
Agriculture, Forestry And Fishing	Hours paid	54				
	Sum paid	445				
	Number of business	10	59			
Manufacturing	Hours paid	1.336	30.441			
	Sum paid	11.903	299.539			
	Number of business					
Water Supply; Sewerage, Waste Management And		•				
Remediation Activities	Hours paid	•				
	Sum paid	•				•
	Number of business	81	12			
Construction	Hours paid	19.881	3.102			
	Sum paid	164.448	30.634			•
	Number of business					
Wholesale And Retail Trade; Repair Of Motor		20	37		1	•
Vehicles And Motorcycles	Hours paid	904	3.409		30	•
	Sum paid	7.828	31.077	•	249	•
	Number of business	6	2			•
Transportation And Storage	Hours paid	1.923	3.476			
	Sum paid	16.924	25.526	•		•
	Number of business	40	37			
Accommodation And Food Service Activities	Hours paid	3.008	6.894			
	Sum paid	22.201	48.912			
	Number of business		_			
Information And		•	2	•		•
Communication	Hours paid	•	428			•
	Sum paid	•	3.874	•	•	•
Financial And Insurance Activities	Number of business		3			
(Continued)						

		Reduction of work for COVID-19	Arrear	Totale
	Number of business	2		3
Agriculture, Forestry And Fishing	Hours paid	557		611
	Sum paid	1.817	0	2.263
	Number of business	321		390
Manufacturing	Hours paid	658.738		690.515
	Sum paid	4.025.696	-9.513	4.327.625
	Number of business			
Water Supply; Sewerage,		4		4
Waste Management And Remediation Activities	Hours paid	3.578		3.578
	Sum paid	17.216	0	17.216
	Number of business	178		271
Construction	Hours paid	141.027		164.010
	Sum paid	871.380	-9.715	1.056.747
	Number of business			
Wholesale And Retail		503		561
Trade; Repair Of Motor Vehicles And Motorcycles	Hours paid	368.087		372.430
•	Sum paid	2.123.817	-8.391	2.154.580
	Number of business	33		41
Transportation And Storage	Hours paid	55.653		61.051
	Sum paid	324.851	0	367.301
	Number of business	450		233
Accommodation And Food	Harris maid	156		
Service Activities	Hours paid	282.967 1.437.916	-9.854	292.869 1.499.175
	Sum paid Number of business	1.101.010	0.001	2.100.210
Information And	Number of business	45		47
Communication	Hours paid	53.610		54.038
	Sum paid	331.064	-95	334.843
Financial And Insurance Activities	Number of business	15		18
(Continued)				

		Force majeure	Temporary market situations	Requalifications of the personnel	Restructuring	Economic crisis, business restructuring and trasformation
Financial And Insurance Activities	Hours paid		3.814			
	Sum paid		41.202			
	Number of business		1			
Real Estate Activities	Hours paid		40			•
	Sum paid	•	324	•	-	•
	Number of business		9			
Professional, Scientific And Technical Activities	Hours paid	•	2.144	•	•	
reclinical Activities	Sum paid		20.394		•	
	Number of business					
Administrative And Support	Number of business	20	8			•
Service Activities	Hours paid	5.740	429	-		•
	Sum paid	44.319	3.904	•		-
	Number of business					
Public Administration And Defence; Compulsory Social					•	•
Security	Hours paid	-			-	
	Sum paid	-	•	•	•	•
	Number of business	2				•
Education	Hours paid	66		-		-
	Sum paid	620		•	•	•
	Number of business	5	2			
Human Health And Social Work Activities	Hours paid	787	181			
	Sum paid	7.298	1.790			
Arts, Entertainment And Recreation	Number of business					
		7	6	•	•	•
	Hours paid	593	600	•		•
	Sum paid	5.080	5.385	•	•	•
Other Service Activities	Number of business	20	10	-	1	
	Hours paid	506	452	•	190	
(Continued)	Sum paid	3.939	3.538	•	1.503	
(Continued)						

		Reduction of work for COVID-19	Arrear	Totale
Financial And Insurance	Hours paid	15.284		19.098
Activities	Sum paid	96.178	-734	136.646
	Number of business	30		31
Real Estate Activities	Hours paid	9.697		9.737
	Sum paid	58.010	0	58.333
	Number of business	189		198
Professional, Scientific And Technical Activities	Hours paid	93.568		95.711
	Sum paid	555.996	-1.638	574.753
	Number of business	91		119
Administrative And Support Service Activities	Hours paid	247.548		253.717
	Sum paid	1.528.209	-5.306	1.571.125
	Number of business			
Public Administration And		1		1
Defence; Compulsory Social Security	Hours paid	225		225
,	Sum paid	1.188	0	1.188
	Number of business	6		8
Education	Hours paid	3.164		3.230
	Sum paid	19.580	-630	19.569
	Number of business	48		55
Human Health And Social Work Activities	Hours paid	36.681		37.649
	Sum paid	230.481	-28	239.542
	Number of business			
Arts, Entertainment And		30	•	43
Recreation	Hours paid	55.570 394.519	-148	56.762 404.836
	Sum paid		-140	
	Number of business	96	•	127
Other Service Activities	Hours paid	78.045 402.212	-1.551	79.193 409.641
(Continued)	Sum paid	402.212	-1.351	403.041

		Force majeure	Temporary market situations	Requalifications of the personnel	Restructuring	Economic crisis, business restructuring and trasformation
	Number of business					
~	Hours paid					
	Sum paid					
Total	Number of business	212	188		2	
	Hours paid	34.796	55.408		220	
	Sum paid	285.006	516.099		1.753	

		Reduction of work for COVID-19	Arrear	Totale	
	Number of business	2		2	
~	Hours paid	35		35	
	Sum paid	205	0	205	
Total	Number of business	1.750		2.152	
	Hours paid	2.104.035		2.194.459	
	Sum paid	12420334	-47.604	13175586	